

GOMATI DISTRICT POLYTECHNIC

(Under Education (Higher) Department, Government of Tripura)
Approved by the AICTE & affiliated to Tripura University (A Central University)
P.O: Fulkumari, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura, Pin: 799013
Website: www.gdp.nic.in Email: gdp.tripura@gmail.com



No.F.01 (25)-GDP/UDP/ESTT (O & N)/2024/6408Dated, Fulkumari, the 24.01.2024

OFFICE ORDFER

This is for information of all the students & employees of Gomati District Polytechnic, Fulkumari, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura that "75th Republic Day Celebration-2024" will observe at Gomati District Polytechnic, Fulkumari, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura. "75th Republic Day Celebration-2024" will be organized on 26.01.2024 from 8.30 A.M. onwards, in this regard all the students & employees are directed to present in the institution campus by 8.00 A.M.

(DR.TAMOJAY DEB)
Principal- in- Charge

Head of Office Gomati District Polytechnic Fulkumari, Udaipur

Copy to:-

- 1) All HoDs (i/c) of Gomati District Polytechnic, Fulkumari, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura for disseminating the information to the students.
- 2) Circulate to all the employees of Gomati District Polytechnic, Fulkumari, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura for information.
- 3) The Website Coordinator, Gomati District Polytechnic, Fulkumari, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura for uploading on the Institute website.
- 4) Institute Notice Board.